

For Immediate Release January 3, 2011

Founder, Chairman, President and CEO of The Shaw Group Inc. to Address the Construction Users Roundtable in Baton Rouge, LA

Cincinnati, OH

The Construction Users Roundtable (CURT) is pleased to announce the Founder, Chairman, President and CEO of The Shaw Group Inc., J.M. Bernhard Jr., is scheduled to speak at the winter Membership Meeting for CURT, February 8, 2011, in Baton Rouge, LA.

Shaw is a leading global provider of engineering, construction, technology, fabrication, remediation and support services for clients in the energy, chemicals, environmental, infrastructure and emergency response industries. A Fortune 500 company with fiscal year 2010 annual revenues of \$7 billion, Shaw has approximately 27,000 employees worldwide.

Under Mr. Bernhard's leadership, Shaw has grown dramatically through a series of strategic acquisitions. Mr. Bernhard is a former recipient of the "Ernst and Young U.S. Entrepreneur of the Year" Award. His professional accomplishments also were featured in a cover story in the April 1, 2002, issue of *Engineering News-Record*.

Mr. Bernhard is a native of Baton Rouge, LA where he currently resides with his wife, Dana, and their children. He graduated from Louisiana State University in 1976 with a degree in construction management.

All CURT members are encouraged to attend the February 8, 2011, Membership Meeting in Baton Rouge, LA. The meeting is being generously sponsored by Shaw. Please contact the CURT office at 513-563-4131 or <u>construction-users@curt.org</u> with any questions. You may register in advance on the CURT website, <u>www.curt.org</u>.

For More Information Contact:

Mr. Gregory L. Sizemore www.curt.org